

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4371/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2009 in SA No.811/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.(N/P)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last indulgence, six weeks' further
time is granted to the respondents to file
counter affidavit. In case, no counter affidavit
is filed, the matter would be heard on merits.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(INDU SATIJA)
Court Master