

SECTION. XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4371/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in SA No. 811/2009 of The H
IGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2013 when
the Court was pleased to pass the the following order:-

"List on 19.8.2013.

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit is granted."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 14.08.2013 filed the
Rejoinder Affidavit and copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Prasad, adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR