

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4371/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in SA No.811/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional  
documents)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. L.S. Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Pasa, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day within three months.|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|