

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 29.01.2016  
Item No. : 6  
Court No. : 45

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4371 OF 2011**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**  
(Application for further Direction)

PREM SINGH

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2014 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, List again on a Non-miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted that there are three respondents. All respondents are represented through Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit. These Affidavits stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for further direction and the same has been registered as I.A.No. 3 and the same stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate.

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**