

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on :18.04.216  
Item No. : 6  
Court No. : 41

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4371 OF 2011**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**  
(Application for further Direction)

PREM SINGH

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016, with an office report dated 03.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel appearing for the respondent/State makes a statement that the State Government would comply with the directions contained in the impugned order and report to this Court.  
Call after two weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Counsel for the Respondent/State has not filed any documents regarding the compliance of directions contained in the impugned order.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April , 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate.

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**