

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4371/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2009 in SA No. 811/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and further direction and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 194/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

With the modification of our order dated 4.3.2016 passed in the special leave petition, we direct the respondent/State to settle the pensionary payments in respect of the petitioner, within four weeks, without prejudice to their contentions in the special leave petition.

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner.

Call after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER