

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4371 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3
(Application for Direction)

PREM SINGH

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“With the modification of our order dated 4.3.2016 passed in the special leave petition, we direct the respondent/State to settle the pensionary payments in respect of the petitioner, within four weeks, without prejudice to their contentions in the special leave petition.
Persued the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner.
Call after four weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, Counsel for the Respondent/State has not filed any documents regarding the compliance of directions contained in the impugned order.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR