

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4371/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
21/07/2009 in SA No. 811/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and further  
direction and permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 194/2016  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 563/2016  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 571/2016  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 557/2016  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 561/2016  
(With Office Report)Date : 01/08/2016 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CHARANJEET KAUR  
Date: 2016.08.01  
17:17:59 IST

Reason:

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,AOR  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,AOR  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day after service  
of notice is complete.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master