

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.8  
48.1, 48.2, 48.3. 48.4. 48.5 & 48.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4371/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2009  
in SA No.811/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(ONLY W.P. (C) NO.437/2017 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

W.P. (C) No.194/2016 (X)

(INCOMPLETE BEFORE COURT COUNTER AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED BY STATE OF  
UP)

W.P. (C) No. 563/2016 (X)

(INCOMPLETE BEFORE COURT COUNTER AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED BY STATE OF  
UP)

W.P. (C) No. 557/2016 (X)

(INCOMPLETE BEFORE COURT COUNTER AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED BY STATE OF  
UP)

W.P. (C) No. 561/2016 (X)

(INCOMPLETE BEFORE COURT COUNTER AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED BY STATE OF  
UP)

W.P. (C) No.571/2016 (X)

(INCOMPLETE BEFORE COURT COUNTER AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED BY STATE OF  
UP)

W.P. (C) No. 427/2017 (X)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr.Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter dt. 28.07.2017.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the petitioner, list these matters after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)  
Branch Officer