

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4371/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2009 in SA No. 811/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR (mentioned by)
For Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter after the ensuing Diwali Holidays, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER