

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W.P.(C) No. 427/2017

DR. VIJAY BHARAT VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on a Tuesday after two weeks.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER