

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4371/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2009 in SA No. 811/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2015 and IA No.133383/2017-MODIFICATION)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 104/2017 (X),

W.P. (C) No.139/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No.194/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 563/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 557/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 561/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 571/2016 (X) (INCOMPLETE BEFORE COURT COUNTER AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED BY STATE OF UP)

W.P. (C) No. 850/2016 (X),

W.P. (C) No. 849/2016 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 427/2017 (X)

Date : 09-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Ld. Advocate General  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Meru Sagar Samantrey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. Luihang Michael, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Ld. Advocate General  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing affidavit, put up on 10.07.2018.

Tag with SLP(C) No.D29820/2017 and SLP(C) No.D18553/2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR