

ITEM NO.27(MM) COURT NO.6 SECTION XI
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4371/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2009 in SA No. 811/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PREM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(APPLN.(S) FOR MODIFICATION AND FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 104/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 139/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 194/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 563/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 557/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 561/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 571/2016 (X) (INCOMPLETE BEFORE COURT COUNTER AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED BY STATE OF UP)

W.P.(C) No. 850/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 849/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 427/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 5775/2018 (XI) (IA No.51248/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51244/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 613-617/2018 (XI)

(ONLY IA No.131228/2017-DISPENSING OF SERVICE ON PROFORMA RESPONDENTS IN SLP (C) NOS. 613-617 OF 2018 AND I.A. No. 51990/2018-APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO DELETE THE NAME OF PROFORMA R.NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 5775/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER AND FOR DISCHARGE OF SERVICE ON PROFORMA RESPONDENT)

MA 1541/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19310/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59194/2018-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) NO.....Diary No(s). 11803/2018 (XI)

(IA No.74571/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74569/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74572/2018-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

MA 1543/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19279/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59231/2018-MODIFICATION)

MA 1544/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19346/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59206/2018-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

MA 1542/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19234/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59201/2018-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

MA 1545/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19350/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59221/2018-MODIFICATION)

MA 1546/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19740/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59217/2018-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 10-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shweta Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General
appearing for the respondent-State, list these matters on
31.07.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR