

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shweta Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghuvendra Singh, AG
Ms. Aishwariya Bhati, AAG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Ms. Aishwariya Bhati, AAG
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No(s).4371/2011, SLP(C) No.5775/2018, SLP(C) Nos.613-617/2018, SLP(C) No...../2018 Diary No.11803/2018, SLP(C) No.18754/2018, MA 1541/2018 in SLP(C) No.19310/2017, MA 1543/2018 in SLP(C) No.19279/2017, MA 1544/2018 in SLP(C) No.19346/2017, MA 1542/2018 in SLP(C) No.19234/2017, MA 1545/2018 in SLP(C) No.19350/2017 and MA 1546/2018 in SLP(C) No.19740/2017

Having heard Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Raghuvendra Singh, learned Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh, we are of the opinion that these matters need consideration by a larger Bench.

Let the papers of these matters be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing the above matters before a larger Bench.

W.P.(C) Nos.104/2017, 139/2017, 194/2016, 563/2016, 557/2016, 561/2016, 571/2016, 850/2016, 849/2016 and 427/2017

These writ petitions are de-tagged from the instant special leave petitions and miscellaneous applications.

The Registry is directed to list these writ petitions before the appropriate Bench in due course.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR