

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2011,3/2015,133383/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4371/2011

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(*****AS PER COURT'S ORDER DT. 01.08.2018 THE INSTANT MATTER ALONG WITH CONNECTED MATTERS HAVE BEEN REFERRED TO LARGER BENCH*****

****ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 25706, 29893,30196,30460,30461 AND30462 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED ON 13.12.2018 BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.****
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30460/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156009/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156011/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 29893/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146394/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146395/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30196/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151450/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151451/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 41602/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165374/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165375/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30461/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157336/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 30462/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156869/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40382/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165345/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165346/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38391/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164780/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164781/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 39346/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165350/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165352/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.165351/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 29567/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 10-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Poonam Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 30460,30461 and 30462/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all respondents.

SLP(C) No. 29893/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 30196/2018

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "missent". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 8.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar